
ID Task Name Start Finish Resource Names

1 Pre-construction Mon 06/01/20 Fri 30/07/21 82 wks

2 New Build Budget Costs Mon 06/01/20 Fri 31/01/20

3 Resident Consultation Mon 03/02/20 Fri 28/02/20

4 Resident Ballet Mon 02/03/20 Fri 27/03/20

5 Detailed Design Mon 30/03/20 Fri 26/03/21

6 Costs Mon 28/09/20 Fri 21/05/21

7 LBS Instruction Mon 24/05/21 Fri 04/06/21

8 Contractors Lead-in Mon 07/06/21 Fri 30/07/21

9 Total Summary Mon 02/08/21 Fri 04/01/30 440 wks

10 Bromyard Mon 02/08/21 Mon 10/03/25 188 wks

11 Site setup Mon 02/08/21 Fri 27/08/21

12 Install scaffolding Mon 30/08/21 Fri 22/10/21

13

14 Demolish Central Stair/Lift 

Core and Link Bridges

Mon 25/10/21 Fri 14/01/22

15 Temporary propping Mon 17/01/22 Fri 11/02/22

16 Cast new stair/lift foundation Mon 17/01/22 Fri 04/02/22

17 Construct steel frame Mon 07/02/22 Fri 25/02/22

18 Set up temporary lift and 

access to all floors

Mon 28/02/22 Fri 25/03/22

19

20 Remove GL face Panels Mon 28/03/22 Fri 08/04/22

21 Install temporary steel work 

at GL

Mon 11/04/22 Fri 06/05/22

22 Demolish GF slab Mon 09/05/22 Fri 03/06/22

23 Remove fill below GF Mon 06/06/22 Fri 29/07/22

24 Cast new raft Mon 01/08/22 Fri 09/09/22

25 Install new beam and block 

ground floor

Mon 12/09/22 Fri 21/10/22

26

27 Prop all floors Mon 24/10/22 Fri 10/03/23 96/floor at 40/day - 2 teams

28

29 Strengthen roof Mon 13/03/23 Fri 21/04/23

30 Install new roof truss Mon 24/04/23 Fri 16/06/23 8 weeks - assuming a tower crane is permitted

31

32 Remove all external cladding 

panels

Mon 28/03/22 Fri 16/09/22

33 Remove existing floor screed Mon 28/03/22 Fri 29/07/22 1.5 flats per week 

- 2 teams

34 Cast new floor screed Mon 01/08/22 Fri 11/11/22 1 floor per week

35 Install perimeter plates at 

each floor level

Mon 19/09/22 Fri 30/12/22 1 floor per week

36 Install work hangers Mon 02/01/23 Fri 15/09/23

37 cut holes in floor slabs Mon 02/01/23 Fri 14/04/23 1430 holes at 10 holes/per day - 2 teams

38 anchor hangers Mon 16/01/23 Fri 07/07/23 210 columns at 2 columns per week - 4 teams

39 install beams above and 

below floor slabs

Mon 30/01/23 Fri 16/06/23 160 beams at 2 

per week - 4 

teams
40 Infill holes Mon 10/07/23 Fri 15/09/23 1220 holes at 25 holes/per day

41

42 Cut opening to expose shear 

wall

Mon 18/09/23 Fri 22/12/23 14 floors at 5 days

per floor

43 Install sheer wall jacket Mon 25/12/23 Fri 15/03/24 14 floors at 4 days per floor

44

45 Install new external cladding 

system

Mon 18/09/23 Fri 17/11/23 14 floors at 3 days

per floor

46

47 Construct Communal areas 

and link bridges

Mon 18/03/24 Fri 20/12/24

48

49 Pilot flat Mon 05/08/24 Fri 06/09/24

50 Replacement windows Mon 05/08/24 Tue 06/08/24

51 M&E Services install Wed 07/08/24 Fri 16/08/24

52 Reconstruct 

partitions/plaster and 

install doors

Mon 19/08/24 Fri 23/08/24

53 Fit out and decorate Mon 26/08/24 Fri 06/09/24

54

55 Remainder of floor 1 (3 flats) Mon 26/08/24 Tue 08/10/24

56 Replacement windows Mon 26/08/24 Thu 29/08/24

57 M & E Services install Wed 28/08/24 Tue 17/09/24

58 Reconstruct 

partitions/plaster and 

install doors

Wed 11/09/24 Tue 17/09/24

59 Fit out and decorate Wed 18/09/24 Tue 08/10/24

60

61 Remainder of Bromyard 

House (13 floors) - 2 teams 

except windows

Wed 18/09/24 Mon 10/03/25

62 Replacement windows Wed 18/09/24 Thu 28/11/24

63 M & E Services install Tue 24/09/24 Mon 10/02/25

64 Reconstruct 

partitions/plaster and 

install doors

Tue 15/10/24 Mon 03/03/25

65 Fit out and decorate Tue 22/10/24 Mon 10/03/25

66 Remaining Blocks Tue 11/03/25 Fri 04/01/30 252 wks

67 Decant to Bromyard House Tue 11/03/25 Fri 12/09/25

68 Skenfrith Mon 15/09/25 Fri 19/01/29

69 Peterchurch Mon 09/03/26 Fri 13/07/29

70 Sarnsfield Mon 31/08/26 Fri 04/01/30

71

72 Infill sites Mon 23/05/22 Mon 22/01/29

73 Bromyard (No. of Units to be 

Confirmed)

Mon 23/05/22 Fri 11/08/23 64 wks

74 Construction Mon 23/05/22 Fri 11/08/23

75 Remaining Blocks (No. of Units 

to be Confirmed)

Tue 10/03/26 Mon 22/01/29 150 wks

76 2 small blocks Tue 10/03/26 Mon 20/09/27

77 Middle Block Tue 01/09/26 Mon 22/11/27

78 Large Block (facing Old Kent 

Rd)

Tue 23/02/27 Mon 22/01/29
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